No. DJ-R(99)/MND/2023_____OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE MANDI, CIVIL AND SESSIONS DIVISION MANDI, DISTRICT MANDI, HIMACHAL PRADESH.

Dated Mandi, the 20th October, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

The following transfers and postings of the Class-III officials of this Civil and Sessions Division, are hereby made in the public interest, with immediate effect:

- 1. Sh. Vinay Kumar, Naib Nazir, office of the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Sarkaghat, is transferred and posted as Criminal Ahlmad, in the said office, against vacant post.
- 2. Sh. Puran Singh, Copyist, office of the Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Sarkaghat, is transferred and posted as such, in the office of the Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Dharampur, against vacant post. However, the official shall remain attached with the office of the Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Sarkaghat, Itill further orders.

District and Sessions Judge
Mandi, Civil and Sessions Division
Mandi, District Mandi, H.P.

Endst.No.DJ-R(99)/MND/2023- dated Mandi, the 20th October, 2023. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Sarkaghat.

2. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Dharampur & Sankagnot

3. The Assistant Programmer, of this office, with a direction to upload the same on the official website of this Court.

4. Aforesaid officials, for compliance.

Personal file.

6. Guard file.

District and Sessions Judge
Mandi, Civil and Sessions Division
Mandi, District Mandi, H.P.